
aJUKI 
Single Thread, Chainstitch Button Sewing Machine 
w.ith Automatic Thread Trimmer and Automatic Button Feeder 
liiil11!;ftJifiliK11 :Ji'l ~ ~ :J 
( 1311.1 ;tttJJBB, 1311J iK 11 :Ji~MBIIi'l) 

MB-373/BR-1 

PARTS LIST 

BEBR01SOPJA 
No.0089-07 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
,~-·~ IJ A~ (J)JL"jj 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure end1cate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the lndeK. 
~t::-r-t!ont:Sll.ra11>.f'a.li, ~t : .b.':>tl.cl•~No ( R P INo) l : ~<jr.(::"t~1:..-'T J ~;;t.t : J: > "l. -tm.Pa•n· t>IJ•I'JI.T 

2. Explanation of codes 
ae -~t m ~ aJl 
1) Codes on the "Note" column 

• .ile· WJm le-it 
(!) o . .. . ..... means this part is changed from the previous parts list. 

Jllj[§JI1>,.;:-•;JIJ ;;t. ~ 1::11 L "(~[§Jl!r!JI! t!- ttf:8B.Pa ~@. •.t. L I. T 

@ #01 ... . . .. refer to the "Note" eKplanation at bottom of page . 
001 ..... - '/rl1> •,i:Be• 11>I~H}j~.;tP.B L "lr<?-l• 

2) Codes on the "E .C. IEngeneering change)" column 
·11r !I! .lf. w W~m ae ~ 
(!) A.10/83 . . . . Added from October, 1983 

1983-lf.IOF! J: I'J tli1.JD t!- tt f: 

@ D.10/83 .... Obsoleted from October, 1983 
1983-lf. 10 F! J: I') ~~~~* ~ t1. t: 

r--@ When prev1ous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not Interchangeable with eRch other: I SB.ra 11> !i Je!i-:1 fJ• t~ l •l!r !I! 11> II .g. 

In this case, even obsoleted part ID .J can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders . 
.: mll.g.lii'jiJ~t. (D) ~ t1. t : .Pa."l L .: .i:SZ: "l t!o I. T n· i:>. ~!!:.iFF! t: J: I'J, l • T tt n· m&B.ra ~ iHtR L "l .: . :~::SZ:T ~ l' 

EKample (fJ•Jl 

Ref . 
No. 

1·1 

Note 
.ile 

" 
0 

0 

,., 

Part No. 
Q • a a 

81401-100.000 
81401-100.000-A 
81105-200.000 

Description E.C. 
lll:!!:.lf.F! .. a a 

Needle bar 
r.----~ 

ID .10/831 "IJ ;f.-
Needle bar ~A_, 1JlL8;!! " IJ *-
Frame cover iD-:-foi83J I 81105-Joo.ooo I 

I I 4 

Frame cover I 811 05-JOO.OQO I ~J.Q11~ rr42 
~ In case when prev1ous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other : 

&B.ra 11> !i tl1"1 fJ ' ~ ~ II .g. 11> ~ lJI! 

71..- - J....jJn-

Amt. 
Req. 

~ Ill. 

In this case the new part number IS replaced on the" .ra~ (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number . 
.: 11>!1-g.li, J138li.Pa11>lc:SZ:.ra.S!NI 1: -t tt 1.: n· t> ~ Wi L l • .Po. trleJ... L "l ~ I'J I. T 11> "l , WiLl · .Pa."l .: ,i:SZ:T ~ l' 

@ C.10/83 

[hl105-SOO.OOOj 

f 
Frame cover 

Correct No. 
.iELl•.Pa • 

Please order by the correct part number . 
.iE L l•.ra•"l.: . :~::SZ:T ~ l' 

@ M.10/83 ..... The amount requ ired IS changed from October, 1983 
The new amount required IS shown in the "Amt . Req" . column. 

~ 
t 

Wrong No . 
ll': I. I'J a"L • 

1983-lf.lOF! J: I'J ft. n ' ~J!: 1.: t~-, f: . .: 11>11-g.ft.!NII: li WiLl' ft. n·ft -r- L "l ~ I'J I. T 
3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 

·ft•· 111m1e~ 

(!) 2 . . . . . . . . . . Indicates amount required is 2. 
ft •• 2fll~fl(t:>LI.T 

@ 2.0 . . . . . . . . . Indicates length in meters. (unit is meterl 
:fl: ~ • 2 -" - ~ '" ~ ft t:> L I. T . (Jit fti:.li-" - r '" "l T ) 

@ - ... ... .. .. lnd1cates parts obsoleted from the parts list . 
.::(]),,_';I IJ ;;t. ~ fJ'., ~~~~~ ~ t1. t: 1m .Po"( T . 

@) 11) . . . . . . . . . . Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part . 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and~~ in Japanese, in the "Description" column . 
*.!ISli.PaHJtAltL"ll·~-Tim.Pa~fl(t:>LI.T ~.!ISll.rali.Pa.S!!IIII:~:SZ:"l ·asm" -tc:SZ:"l~ ~ cft -r- Lc~I'J I. T , 

~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·-·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·~·~·~·~·~' 
i ! When Ordering The Spare Parts: 
J . 
I 

! 
I 

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER 
(ex. 81109-012-AOO) and also the PARTS UST NUMBER (ex. OOlQ-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. 

! fiiM.Aii:X(1)1f1(1).:.·~.t· 
I 
i . 
I . 
I . 
I . 

=- (}).1 ~- ·:; 1J A ~ 1: lc~ ~ .n "C L' ~ nftffl ~Qc, ~ .:· ;i::>c 0)~ l;t , gBJ>, 0)#~ (i91J ~ li.. B 1109-0 12-AOO) "(- .:-;i::>cT ~ L' 

~ h 1t "(, =.·ti 0) "'- •:; 1) A ~ 0)1f!l#~ (~*!:t::tiT, i91J ~ (;t', NoOO 10-0 1) :X.I;t, ~lll#~ !- .:·if*3 Jill It .tL (;t ~ L' "( 

T 0 3C ~.61: 0) t: ~~8', 0)-~tJ; ~J! (: t.~-· ~!I~ 1.1 ; .n I') 1. T 0) "( .:·? 7l~T ~ L \ 

I . 
! 
I . 
I . 
I . 
I 
I . 

~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·~·-·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·~·~·~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
~ .;x 

1. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS * 9 ::..- ':1-:t ~ 001* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 
2. CLUTCH OPERATING MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

7 7 ·:; 71i:lb001j . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
3. BUTTON CARRIER COMPONENTS 

;f. 9 :,.-.:f--\7 IJ 71VJ1j . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
4. SPINNER COMPONENTS * 9 ::..-itr!i~l!f.>001j . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
5. DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS 

1J .L-001* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
6. REDUCTION GEAR COMPONENTS 

ilitll~IVJ1j . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
7. CHUTE MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

~ .:L- ~ !V11~ . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . • • . . . • . . . . • . • . . . . . . • • • . . . • • • . . . . . . • 13 
8. BUTTON FEEDER COMPONENTS 

;f-9 ::..-7-( -'>'-IJil1j.............................................. 15 
9. LOADER COVER & MAGNET COMPONENTS 

o-')1--JJ/'- • -:r/f.:t-·:; ~IVHj · ...................................... 17 
10. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 

::J ::..- ~ c -JL-;f. ·:; 7 .AIVH~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 
11. L. SW WIPER COMPONENTS 

L. SW? ;f /~-001~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 

12. TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS 
3CMB6 .fb- ~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
*51 ..................................................... · ....... 24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

~----------------------------, 

1 2 6-1 7 e 

i ~-
1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

L---:..-- --- --- --

I 

-II 
I 21 

:<===z1-1 

34 

35 

------
---

- 1-

7 

t---1 
__ J 

2 

0 

@--45 ---46 
®----45 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 

t 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6-t 
7 
8 
9-t 

tO-t 
tt 
t2 
t3 
t4 
t5 
t6 
t7 
t8 
t9 
20 
2t 
2t-t 
22-t 
23 
23-t 
24 
25 
26 
26-t 
27 
27-t 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

B2542-372-RAO 
B2546-372-000 
B2549-372-ROO 
SD-050030t-SP 
SS-709t480-SP 
GBR-Ot604000-B 
GBR-Ot606000 
GBR-Ot607000 
NS-6t203t0-SP 
GBR-Ot605000-A 
NS-60903t0-SP 
GBR-Ot601000-A 
B2548-372-RAO 
SS-9t2t340-CP 
SS-8t505t0-TP 
WP-050t0t6-SD 
SD-055030t-SP 
B2547-372-000 
SS-7t50940-SP 
B2542-372-ROO 
B2555-372-RAO 

not B2555-372-RAA 
not B2555-372-ROA 

B2556-372-ROO 
not B2556-372-ROA 

SS-7090520-TP 
B2559-372-000 
B2557-372-RAO 

not B2557-372-RAA 
B2557-372-RAO 

not B2557-372-ROA 
B2558-372-ROO 
SS-7090520-TP 
B2559-372-000 
B2560-372-000 
SD-064039t-TP 
B2561-372-000 
B2552-372-ROO 
B2553-372-000 
GBR-01602000 
SS-9091010-SP 
B2540-372-000 
B2541-372-000 
B2544-372-000 
B2545-372-000 
B3t25-0t2-000 
B4416-373-000 
D93t7-762-TOO 
WP-06t2056-SD 
B4420-373-000 

Note (;i:!c I #01 ..... Special order part 
(Small button I 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER ASM. 7~-~·3- t.·~~,~~~-f 
BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD 1~~~-f ~1~·1,~ 
CLAMP SCREW A t7UJ\·- ~~-1~· A 
HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 3 1·~-1~· D=5 H=3 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=14 1·~-1~· D=3.6 H=8.5 
CLAMP RELEASE LINK ~7~7°~~~-3~~~ 
RELEASE RETURN SPRING i~~·3 t~·~J\·-1 
SPRING HOOK l7°~~~· 7'~ 
NUT 3/t6-28 D'~~t'~ 3/16-28 
CLAMP RELEASE BRACKET SHAFT ~~~·3~~~·~ 
NUT 9/64-40 o't~t'~ 9/64-40 
CLAMP RELEASE LEVER ~7~7°~~~·3 ~J\·-
BUTTON CLAMP STOP LEVER ASM. 1~~1~ t7*~J\·- ~~ 
SCREW 3/t6-28 L=t3 o't~t.·~~ 3/t6-28 L=t3 
SCREW t5/64-28 L= 4.7 ~~-1~· t5/64-28 L=4.7 
WASHER 5X10.5Xt t7t•t•-1 5Xt0.5Xt 
HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 ~·~-1~· D=5.5 H=3 
JAW LEVER HOLDER t.·1~ '~~1~ ~~1~1·~ 
SCREW t5/64-28 L=9 ~~t7-1~· 15/64-28 L=9 
BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER 7~~~-f ~~'~9·~ 
BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER, LFFT ASM. t-·1~,~~1~ t9·~ ~~ 
JAW LEVER, LEFT ASM. t-·1~,~~1~ t9·~~~ 
JAW LEVER, LEFT t.·~~1~~1~ t1 ... 1J 
BUTTON CLAMP PLATE SPRING, LEFT t-·1~ '~~~91\•-1 t9·~ 
BUTTON CLAMP PLATE SPRING,LEFT t-·~~,~~1~ ~11\·-1 t1·~ 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ~~t7-1~· 9/64-40 L=4.5 
BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN '~~1~ ~~J\·-1 ~·~~·to~ 
BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER. RIGHT ASM. t-·1~,~~1~ ~~· ~~ 
JAV LEVER. RIGHT ASM. t-·~~,~~1~ ~*· ~~ 
BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER. RIGHT ASM. t-·~~,~~1~ ~*· ~~ 
JAW LEVER, RIGHT t.·1~'~U~ H 
BUTTON CLAMP PLATE SPRING, RIGHT t.·1~ '~~~11\•* ~~· 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ~~t?-1~· 9/64-40 L=4.5 
BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN '~~1~ ~11\ ... * ~·~~·to~ 
BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN 7~~1~ t7*to~ 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 1·~-1~· D=6.35 H=3.9 
BUTTON CLAMP SPRING t-·1~ 7~~1~ J\•* 
BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE GUIDE t.·1~ ~·~~·1~ 
NUT t.·1~ ~-~~·y~ ~~-1~· B 
SLIDE BRACKET l7~~ ·~H9 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 D7~~t.·~~ 9/64-40 L=lO 
HINGE PIN 7~~~-f ~~,~~·~ 
SNAP RING 7~~~-f ~~,~~·~ ~~? 
BUTTON CLAMP PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR ttl 17~3~ f3-t7t.•-
PRESSURE ADJUSTING SPRING ttl f3-t,J\•-1 
THREAD TENSION STUD NUT ~~f3-~ t'~ 
SPRING GUIDE SHAFT 1\·i~~t.·-
GIMP GUIDE SHAFT SPRING ~~tt 1~t~~·; J\·-1 
WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 t7t•:JJ•-1 6.tX18.5X2 
CUSHION ~11·~ ~7~3~ 

-2-

AMT. 

t 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 
t 
2 
t 
1 
2 
t 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. CLUTCH OPERATING MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

47 

-3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5-1 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
36-1 
37-1 
37-2 
38 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 

PART NO. 

GBR-011030AO 
GBR-012230AO-A 
GBR-01222000 
SS-6090810-SP 
GBR-01231000-A 
WS-0610002-KH 
SS-9660720-SP 
SM-6051802-SD 
PT-0402000-CH 
GBR-01220080 
SS-8660512-TP 
SS-8660512-TP 
GBR-01238000 
WP-0330500-MB 
SM-4040601-SB 
NS-6120310-SP 
SS-6121010-SP 
GBR-01227000 
SS-6122030-SP 
GBR-01225000-A 
SS-9152130-CP 
GBR-01229000-A 
PS-0400141-KH 
SD-0450211-SP 
GBR-01183000 
GBR-01221000 
WS-0410002-KH 
SM-4040601-SB 
SS-6121010-SP 
SS-9091010-SP 
WP-0450500-SA 
GBR-01240000 A 
MA0-11602HOO 
GBR-01234000 
WS-0310702-KS 
WP-0330500-MB 
SM-4031801-SB 
SM-4031001-SC 
GBR-01235000 
BT-0300250-AO 
GBR-01236000 
GBR-01237000 
BT-0440330-ZO 
D2120-555-COO 
GBR-01233000 
D6028-555-BOB 
D6043-555-BOO 
WP-0501016-SC 
MAZ-02508000 
WS-0410002-KN 
GBR-01241000 
GBR-01242000 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SIDE COVER 2 ASH. 
CLUTCH OPERATING LEVER ASM. 
STOPPER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 
SWITCH OPERATING LEVER 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=18 
TAPERED PIN 
THRUST SWITCH CAM ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 
SWITCH MOUNTING PLATE 
WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 
SCREW M4 L=6 
HUT 3/16-28 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=lO 
TENSION SPRING 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 
SHAFT PLATE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 
CLUTCH PLATE 
SPRING PIN 4X14 
HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2.1 
REINFORCEMENT STUD B 
SOLENOID PLATE 
SPRING WASHER M4 
SCREW M4 L=6 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 
WASHER M4 
LOADER MAGNET 
MICRO-SWITCH COVER 
MICRO-SWITCH 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=18 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=lO 
SOLDERLESS TERMINAL 
TUBE ASH. 
PUSHBUTTON SWITCH 8N-1021 
PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH CAP, RED 
INSULATED TUBE 
CORD PRESSER (120V) 
BRANCH CONNECTOR 
9-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 
PIN TERMINAL, MALE 
WASHER 5X10.5Xl 
CORD HOLDER 
SPRING WASHER M4 
SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE 
NUT PLATE 

- 4-

:b$! ... 1 t•'J1'J. 2 ~~ 
~71f iJ'-f~-~~-- ~~ 
;H':I~o-

~7*~ .. 9/64-40 L=7.5 
A-i'1f'H·o)~~·-
~·*iJ'•;IJ•i M6 
0':/:b~t.·~~ 1/4-40 L=7 
0'1:11~Ytt.·,~ M5X0.8 L=18 
1"-~o~o~ 4X20 
A7A~ A-i'1f:bJ. ~~ 
~~*~· 1/4-40 L=5 
~~*~· 1/4-40 L=5 
-~t.·$1~ ~1'1f~~'1t1$Z 
~7iJ'•t•* l:ll .. $1~' M3 
t~·l*~· M4X0.7 L=6 
U1:11~t"'J~ 3/16-28 
~7*~· 3/16-28 L=lO 
~'}\OJ}~•* 

~7*~· 3/16-28 L=20 
~'\'7~tiJ'l 
O':b~;t.·~~ 15/64-28 
iJ'3-1$Z 
~7°l}~~·~o~ 4X14 
$!·~*~· D=4.5 H=2.1 
t.H-~$!'1~ B 
'JltN~· tiJ'I1$Z 
~ ... *,. .. 11 ... * M4 
t~·l*~· M4X0.7 L=6 
~7*~· 3/16-28 L=lO 
D1:11~t.·~~ 9/64-40 L=10 
~7f•11•* l:II•$Zq~ M4 
n-~·x2·=1n 

~1'1f:b~·­
q-{~OA1'1f 
~·*,.:b.* 3.1X5.9X0.7 
~7iJ'·:b·* l:b•$Zq~ M3 
t~·l*~· M3X0.5 L=18 
t~·l*~· M3X0.5 L=lO 
q-{~D~1'1f Y'f'\'~$!~~ 
ND~fl.-7• 
-~;J;·$!~ ~1,1 
t~;r;·$!~ 

t·,l~ f:J.-7. D=3.3X4.4 
N!]:.t 2j:.t7° 
~t~ l*~$! 
9~3~ t1D~ ltt7°$Z~~(~D) 
~o~ $!-~t~ fA 
~7iJ'·:b·* 5X10.5X1 
J-t-·~u·~ 
~·*iJ'"':II .. * H4 
q1~D~1'H~~· 
q1~DM$H~~t'~ 

AHT. 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
6 
6 
2 
2 
5 

0.1 
1 
1 

0.9 
1 
1 
1 
9 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. BUTTON CARRIER COMPONENTS 

56-t%~ 

5~ 
57-------n. 

-5-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
R 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
49-1 
50 
50-1 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 

GBR -01173000 
GBR -01170000 
GBR -01175000 
NH -6060002-SD 
GBR -01146000 
NM -6040001-SC 
WS -0410002-KR 
GBR-01171000 
IIP -0450000-SD 
WP-0612066-SP 
B1116-804-000 
GBR -01177000-A 
R0-6465701-00 
GBR-011440AO 
SS-9120910-TP 
WS-0410002-KR 
GBR-011470AO 
SS-8660512-TP 
NS-6090310-SP 
B2557-280-00B 
GBR-01169000 
SS-8660810-TP 
GBR-011020AO 
GBR-01161000 
GBR-01160000 
GBR-01159000 
GBR-01158000 
SS-9152130-CP 
SS-9151630-CP 
GBR-01141000 
GBR-01140000 
GBR-011390AO 
CQ-3030000-00 
GBR-01164000 
GBR-011380AO 
SS-9152130-CP 
GBR-01357000 
GBR -01184000 
G BR -01172000 
NS-6110310-SP 
SS-7112420-SP 
GBR-01119000-A 
GBR-011350AO 
GBR-011300AO 
NS-6080210-SP 
SS-6081810-SP 
GBR-01129000 
PS-0400151-KH 
GBR-01149000 

"02 GBR-01149AOO 
GBR-01143000 

"02 GBR-01143AOO 
GBR-011480AO 
SS-8620610-SP 
GBR-011330AO-A 
SS-9660720-SP 
GBR-01176000 
SS-9080410-SP 
GBR-01162000 
GBR-011500AO-A 

"01 GBR-01152AAO 
"01 GBR-01152BAO 
"01 GBR-01152CAO 
"01 GBR-01152DAO 

SS-2090510-SP 
GBR-01101000 
SS-9152130-CP 
PT-0402000-CH 
SM-6061502-SD 
GBR-01137000 

SCREW 
ROD END 1 
ROD END NUT, LEFT 
NUT H6 
CONNECTING ROD 
NUT H4 
SPRING WASHER, H4 
ROD END 2 
WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 
WASIIER 6.1XllX2 
CLOTII PLATE WASHER 
THRUST SUPPORT PLATE 
RUBBER RING 
PULLEY ASH., SHALL 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
SPRING WASHER. M4 
SPINNER OSCILLATING ARM LEVER ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 
NUT 9/64-40 
WASHER 
SEAL FOR NEEDLE BEARING 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
SIDE COVER 1 ASH. 
NIJT 
ROLLER 
WORK CLAMP FOOT LIFTING HOOK 
UPPER & LOWER ARM 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.5 
OSCILLATING LEVER 
SPACER 
SPINNER SUPPORT ARM PIN ASH. 
OIL WICK 
LINK SUPPORT SHAFT 
HOLDING CLAMP DRIVE ARM ASH. 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 
SPRING HOOK 
TENSION SPRING 
ROLLER STUD BRACKET 
NUT 11/64-40 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 
STOPPER PLATE 
STOPPER ASH . 
CLAMP RELEASE ARM ASH. A 
NUT 1/8-44 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=18.0 
TENSION SPRING 
SPRING PIN 
WORK CLAMP ATTACHMENT 
WORK CLAMP ATTACHMENT 
ROTATING ROD 
ROTATING ROD 
LEAF SPRING BRACKET ASH. 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 
CLAMP RELEASE ARM ASH. B 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 
COVER 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 
ARM SHAFT 
SPINNER OSCILLATING ARM ASM. 
BUTTON CARRIER ASH. 
BUTTON CARRIER ASH. 
BUTTON CARRIER ASH. 
BUTTON CARRIER ASH . 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
BASE CASTING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 
TAPERED PIN 
SCREW M6 L=15 
CAM ROLLER SHAFT 

Note ()i: fte) #01 ..... Selecting part iJltRM.ff, 
~ii.M.ff,('l'*:il ;..-If!) #02 ..... Special order part 

(Small button) 

-6-

n•H ·1~~ • pJ•H*~· 
D~~·l~~· 

D7~·l~~· - t~~ ~t·~ 

D~:IJ?t~~ M6 2~:t 
~~~~·Jn•H • 
D7:1J?t7~ M4X0.7 1~:1 
11·*11·:1J·* M4 
D7~·l~~· 

~7f·:IJ·* 4.5X8X0.5 
~711·:1J·* 6.1X11X2 
"J.Jt•-t ,. 
~7::H~~1t 
01}~?· 

1°-1) (~3-) ?~ 
D7:1J?t.·~~ 3/16-28 L=9 
11·*-,·:IJ·* M4 
t~:IJ1 1-J.J,J\ .. - ?~ 

~~*~ .. 1/4-40 L=5 
o•J:IJ?t~ ~ 9/64-40 
3:J:f?IJ~T· ,.:IJ .. * B 
=-~·~~-1~~?·3- ~-~ 

~~*~ .. 1/4-40 L=8 
1Jt•-t :IJ•'J-tt 1 ?~ 

D-7 
:;tJ:tHr~· 7~? 
;,tJHl ~·3-~·1-1. 
D7:1J?t.·~~ 15/64-28 
D7:1J?t.·~~ 15/64-28 
~3-~:1-1-J. t~:IJ-{1!11·-

~~0-·-
t~:IJ-{1-J. ~~·t·~,~~o~ ? ~ 
:1~~ 

"J.1Hl 1J~? ~~·~·? 
"J.J:tn ?~·-1-1. ?~ 
D~:IJ?t.·~~ 15/64-28 
~70 1)~?·7~? 
t·1·u~. u·~11·* 
J\1)~·3- :ID~·?')~ 

D~:b?t•J~ 11/64-40 
~~~7*~· 11/64-40 L=24 
:IJJ. ~~711°--ft 
~~711°- ?~ 
?7~7° :IJ1~·31-J. A ?~ 
u•J:IJ?t·J~ 118-44 
~7*~· 1/8-44 L=l8 
~~11ol}11•* 
~7o1J~?·~o~ 

'1-? 1t·Jt~~~ 
'1-?1t~f~~~ 
:IJ17~D~~· 
:IJ17~D7~ 
1tJI .. *')~ ?~ 
~~*~· 3/16-32 L=6 
?7~7°:1J1~·37-J. B ?~ 
D~:IJ?t.·~~ 1/4-40 L=7 
;t.•t~:tf t.•-~:IJII•-

D7:1J?;J; .. ~~ 1/8-44 L=4.3 
1-J.~·? 
t~:b11-J. ?~ 
;~;·t~~'\1 111 A ?~ 
;t;•t~H1JY B ?~ 
;t;·t~~'\1 1JY c ?~ 
t.·t~~'\1 1JY D ?~ 
~~f7*~· 9/64-40 L=5 
:llt•-t ~t~·-~ 
D7:11?;t.·~~ 15/64-28 
7-11° ~o ~ 4X20 
D~:IJ?1t;t;·,~ M6 L=15 
D-7 ~I)•J~~·? 

AMT. 

3 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
6 
3 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(0. 1) 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
5 
4 
4 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



COMPONENTS 4. SPINNER 

2 

I p 0 / 

-to@ -24 I B 17 16 

-~ I 

26 

-7-

27 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

PART NO. 

SS -7112420 -SP 
GBR-01350000 
NS-6110310-SP 
SS-9080410-SP 
GBR-01307000 
GBR-01306000 
GBR-01353000 
SS-9080410-SP 
GBR-01258000 
SS-8110520-TP 
GBR-01257000 
GBR-01178000 
GBR-01182000-A 
GBR-01173000 
GBR-01171000 
GBR-01175000 
GBR-01304000 
NS-6120310-SP 
WS-0410002-KR 
NS-6090310-SP 
GBR-01302000 
GBR-01308000 
SD-0600321-SP 
SD-0600402-TP 
GBR-01303000 
SS-9080410-SP 
SM-6062002-SP 
GBR-011040AO 
CQ-3030000-00 
GBR-012590AO 
SS-8110520-TP 
GBR-013540AO 
SS-8110520-TP 
GBR-012560AO 
SS-8110520-TP 
NS-6090310-SP 
GBR-01352000 
GBR-01105000 
GBR-01255000 
GBR-012590AO 
SS-8110520-TP 
GBR-012560AO 
SS-8110520-TP 
GBR-012610AO 
SS-8110520-TP 
GBR-01260000 
GBR-01253000 
GBR-01252000 
SS-9091010-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 
TENS ION SPRING 
NUT 11/64-40 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 
LEAF SPRING PLATE 
LEAF SPRING 
LEAF SPRING MOUNTING 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 
PULLEY 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
DRIVE PULLEY SHAFT FOLLOWER 
REINFORCEMENT STUD A 
GUIDE PIPE 
SCREW 
ROD END 2 
ROD END NUT, LEFT 
SPACER 
NUT 3/16-28 
SPRING WASHER. M4 
NUT 9/64-40 
DRIVING ARM 
CONNECTING LINK 1 
HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 3.2 
HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 
SET SCREW 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 
SCREW M6 L=20 
REINFORCEMENYASM. 
OIL WICK 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
MITRE GEAR ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
NUT 9/64-40 
SHUTTER OPERATING ARM SPRING 
TENS ION SPR lNG 
DRIVE PULLEY SHAFT 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
MITRE GEAR ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
LADDER WHEEL ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
LADDER CHAIN 
TENS ION SPR lNG 
SPRING HOOK 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 

-8-

~~t7*~~ 11/64-40 L=24 
t+JJ\0 I)J\""* 

01~~t'?~ 11/64-40 
01~7*"~~ 1/8-44 L=4.3 
1$!1\"* n1 
1$!/\'" * 
1$!1\ ... * ~I} '?~$! ... 1 
01~~*·~~ 1/8-44 L=4.3 
7o -I} 

~~*~"" 11/64-40 L=4.5 
~ ... J.-~ "-70 -1) ~·~ 

M3-;($Z~J~ A 
Y"/t1 1\6 176 

01~ ... 1"/~ ... ~~1~*~· 

0'?~""1"/~ ... 
01~""1"/~" t'?~ t$1""~ 
;('\ -ij' 

01~H'?~ 3/16-28 
"""*iJ""~ ... * M4 
0'1~~t'H 9/64-40 
~~ ... -Y-t. 
l;"/~11}~~ 

$l"~i~"" D=6 H=3.2 
$!""~*~" D=6 H=4 
~~·-r-t. ~IJ'?~t6 ~ 
01~~* ... ,~ 1/8-44 L=4.3 
01~~Yt*·'~ M6 L=20 
M'-3-1$! ~~ 
J.~~ 

:.t7::Ht)~ ~~ 
~~i~"" 11/64-40 L=4.5 
~7- ~~ 
~~i~" 11/64-40 L=4.5 
~1$!~""'\' ~~ 
~~i~ ... 11/64-40 L=4.5 
o'?~~tn 9/64-40 
~'\''?$!- t~J\ ... i 
t'?/\0 I)J\ ... i 
~~ ... _70 -1) ~ ... ~ 

:.t7:.t~t)~ ~~ 
~~i~ ... 11/64-40 L=4.5 
~1$!~"'\' ~~ 
~~i~"" 11/64-40 L=4.5 
7$!"-M-' ~~ 
~~i~" 11/64-40 L=4.5 
7$!""-f:t-~ 
t1J\01)J\ ... i 
:.t70 1)~~· 7'?~ 

0'?~~*""'~ 9/64-40 L=10 

AMT. 

2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
6 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 

(2) 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 

(2) 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS 

2 3 

0 

20 19 18 

~ 

0 

40 

-9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
11-1 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
47 
48 
49 

PfiRT HO. 

GBR -01106000-A 
GBR-01128000-A 
RC-2500001-KP 
GBR-011270AO 
SS-8110520-TP 
GBR-01121000 
GBR-01126000-fl 
GBR-01184000 
GBR-01125000 
HS-6110310-SP 
GBR-01124000 
SD-0790602-SP 
GBR -01120000 
GBR-011180AO 
SS-8660512-TP 
GBR-011170AO 
SS-8660512-TP 
SS-2090530-SP 
GBR-01107000 
GBR-01110000 
GBR-01109000 
GBR-011080AO 
SS-8660512-TP 
GBR-011110AO 
SS-8660512-TP 
GBR-011120AO 
HS-6090310-SP 
GBR-01114000 
GBR-01115000 
SS-6111210-SP 
GBR-011160AO 
SS-8660512-TP 
GBR-01206000 
HM-6040001-SC 
GBR-01170000 
GBR-01173000 
WS-0410002-KR 
GBR-01205000 
CS-120101A-SH 
SS-8660512-TP 
GBR-012020AO 
NS-6150310-SP 
HS-6090310-SP 
GBR-01357000 
GBR-01211000 
GBR-01210000 
GBR-01251000 
SD-0500251-SP 
GBR-01207000 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

Cfll.l SUAFT 
KEY 
RETAINING RING 25 
DOUBLE CAM 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
FABRIC PRESSER KNITTING CAM 
TENS IOH SPR IHG 
TENS IOH SPR IHG 
SPRING HOOK B 
HUT 11/64-40 
START TIMING CAM 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 6 
COLLAR 
TRANSFER ARM CAM ASM . 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 
CHUTE DRIVING CAM ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 
SPRING CLIP 
COMPRESSION SPRING 
CLUTCH KEY 
SLEEVE ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 
KEY GUIDE RING ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 
DRIVING GEAR ASM 
NUT 9/64-40 
COLLAR 
CLAMP OPERATING CAM 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 
COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 
CONNECTING ROO 1 
HUT M4 
ROD END 1 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER, M4 
ARM SUPPORT SHAFT 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 
ARM BOSS ASM. 
NUT 15/64-28 
NUT 9/64-40 
SPRING HOOK 
ROLLER FOLLOWER 
ROLLER MOUNTING BOLT 
CHAIN HOOK 
HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 2.5 
CONNECTING ROD 2 

- 10-

:bJ..-:tV7 ~ 
:f-
c:b·~~)t'J 25 
~Jt~IY~· ~·7·~:111.. ~~ 
~)t*~· 11/64-40 L=4.5 
~JHH~· 'bl. 
~o~·~~~·~ ~"J~o~A·* 

~·1·~'bJ. u .. ~A·* 
J.f •J"Y~· 7"1~ B 
01:b~t'?~ 11/64-40 
~~- ~~·H'Y~· 1JJ. 
~·y:,.~ .. D=7.94 H=6 
1J7-
Y-J.. t!'Y"b1:bl.. ~~ 
~)t*~· 1/4-40 L=5 
~J.-~ ~~"'-:bJ. ~~ 
~)t*~ .. 1/4-40 L=5 
~~~7*~· 9/64-40 L=4.8 
'J.7o l)y~· tiJ'JI}y~• 

Y"J~J.~A·:,_ 

~7'?H­

J.'J-r ~~ 
~)t-1~.. 1/4-40 L=5 
:f-:b"'1~ ... l)y~· ~~ 

~)t-1~.. 1/4-40 L=5 
~~""-:\'"""\' ~~ 
0'1:b~t1 ~ 9/64-40 
:b7-
'}-~ 111'i'Y:bl. 
~7:,.~· 11/64-40 L=12 
:b7- ~~ 

~)t-1~ .. 1/4-40 L=5 
ll'Y~"JI1'?~· 
11"J:b~t"J~ M4X0.7 1~J. 
11'H " l'Y~ ... 
11"J~"'l'Y~· ~~"J~:,_~· 

~·:,_f":b ... * M4 
7-J. ~~·~·~ 
7.77.~~~ D=12 W=10 ~~ 
~Jl*~ .. 1/4-40 L=5 
1-J.t. ... J. ~~ 

11"J:b~t"J~ 15/64-28 
11"J:b~t"J~ 9/64-40 
7.70 l}y~ ... ,~ 
11-7 7:tl1i' 
11-7 PJ"JU ... M 
fl-y 7"1~ 

~·y*~ ... D=5 H=2.5 
ll'Y~"JI1~H'· 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 

(2) 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

(2) 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 

(2) 
3 
3 
4 
1 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. REDUCTION GEAR COMPONENTS 

r-------------------------------------------------

2 4 6 T 
5 

l 

\ 

15 14 

~ 0 

24 

·----- - - - - --- - __ __J 

/ ! 

45 

- 11 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

GBR-015100AO 
GBR-015230AO 
SS-8660512-TP 
GBR-015240AO 
SS-8660512-TP 
SS-9151740-CP 
GBR-015200AO 
SS-8110520-TP 
GBR-012590AO 
SS-8110520-TP 
SS-9091010-SP 
GBR-01512000 
GBR-01511000 
GBR-01532000 
GBR-01522000 
GBR-01533000 
GBR-01531000 
GBR-015100BO 
GBR-015290AO 
SS-8660512-TP 
GBR-015280AO 
SS-8660512-TP 
GBR-01525000 
GBR-015260AO 
SS-8660512-TP 
GBR-01513000 
GBR-01535000 
GBR-01514000 
SS-8660512-TP 
GBR-01516000 
GBR-015180AO 
GBR-01515000 
GBR-01538000 
GBR-01536000 
GBR-01537000 
GBR-01534000 
GBR-015010BO 
GBR-01505000 
SS-9282543-CP 
GBR-01503000 
SS-8110520-TP 
GBR-01506000 
GBR-01501000 
GBR-01502000 
RE-0800000-KO 
SS-9151740-CP 
WP-0621016-SD 

not GBR-0150400A 
#02 GBR-0150400B 

SS-8661030-SP 
#01 MTJ-VM002500 
n02 MTJ-VM002400 

MTJ-VMOOOOOA 
MTJ-VMOOOOOA 
B7129-372-000 

Note ( iH c I 001 ..... For 50 Hz 
002 ..... For 60 Hz 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

REDUCER ASM. 
NEUTRAL GEAR, LARGE ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 
NEUTRAL GEAR SMALL ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 
PINION GEAR ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=IO ' 
MAIN BODY COVER 
PACKING 
BLIND PATCH B 
NEUTRAL AXIS 
BLIND C 
BLIND PATCH A 
MAIN BODY ASM. 
OUTPUT GEAR ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 
OUTPUT AXIS 
FLAT GEAR ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 
INPUT AXIS 
OIL SEAL 
PULLEY MOUNTING BOSS 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 
FRICTION PLATE 
V-PULLEY ASM. 
WASHER 
LIMITER WAVE WASHER 
WASHER 
NUT 
OIL SEAL 
TENSION PULLEY ASM. 
TENSION PULLEY MOUNTING 
SCREW 7/16-16 L=25 
ARM 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
RADIAL BEARING 
TENSION PULLEY 
PULLEY SHAFT 
E-RING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 
WASHER 6.2X13Xl 
MOTOR PULLEY 50 HZ 
MOTOR PULLEY 60 HZ 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=IO 
V-BELT, 25 INCH 
V-BELT, 24 INCH 
V BELT ASM. 
V BELT ASM. 
LACING 

50HZffl 
60HZffl 

- 12-

1~'.J'J'H 'J~ 

f~-~'.J~·~ (~"1) "~ 
~~*~· 114-40 L=5 
f~-~y~·~ ~3- "~ 
~~*~ ... 114-40 L=5 
o'~"*·~~ 15/64-28 L=17 
l::o::;f''.J 'J~ 

~~*~ ... 11/64-40 L=4.5 
~1:H"1 'J~ 
~~*~ ... 11/64-40 L=4.5 
o'~"*·~~ 9/64-40 L=IO 
*'.1~1 7~ 
J\0'1'\'·'.J 
:JL'J'?t'.J B 
fJ.-j}'.J:J ... 'J 
)l'J'?t'.J c 
:Jl'J7t'.J A 
, ... '.J'J'J~ *'.1~1 "~ 
:J~'1'}3'J~·~ "~ 
~:JL*~· 114-40 L=5 
~7~~~7- "~ 
~:JL*~· 114-40 L=5 
~~'1l)3'J~"'J 

1::71\'J"~~ "~ 
~~*~· 114-40 L=5 
::~-l)3'J~"'J 

;f'1~~-~ 
7o -IJ ~IJ•H*"~ 

~~*~"' 114-40 L=5 
~iJ''11~ 
V 7o -I} 'J~ 

iJ"~"* 
~~'1~- .,I-7"9'1~~­
~·'J.,-t3- iJ'·~·* 
:;· ""13- t•?J­
;f'1~~-~ 

'i'.J~3'.J~J- "~ 
'f'.J~3'.J7°-~ ~~,.,.~"'1 
U'1~'l*"'~~ 7/16-16 L=25 
1-b 
~~*~ ... 11/64-40 L=4.5 
7~ ... ,~ "·;•J'.J'J"' 
'f'.J~3'.J7o -l) 
70 -·J~/'" 'J 
E-JJ"'~~~9 8 
O'?~'Jt.""~~ 15/64-28 L=17 
l::7iJ'"'1f"* 6. 2X13Xl 
'E-~7° -1) 50HZ 
'E-~7° -IJ 60HZ 
~:Jl*~· 1/4-40 L=IO 
V'\"'M 251'.Jf 
V'\"'U 241'.Jf 
V0-7° 11-~'.J'J"' 'J~ 
V0-7° 11-~'.J'J... 'J~ 
11-~'.J'J" 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(2) 
1 

(2) 
(4) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(6) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

(0. 7) 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. CHUTE MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

1 

- 13-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

I 
2 
3 
3-1 
3-2 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
8-1 
9 

10 
10-1 
11 
11-1 
12 
13 
13-1 
14 
16 
17 
17-1 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
28-1 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
37 
38 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 

GBR -013010AO 
UOI GBR -01319000 
UOI GBR -01318000 
HOI GBR -01318008 
HOI GBR -0131800C 
UO\ GBR-01320000 

GBR-01359000 
GBR-01316000 
GBR-01314000 
GBR-01315000 
RE-0150000-KO 
GBR-01313000 
GBR-013120AO 

H02 GBR-01312AOO 
GBR-01311000 

H02 GBR-01311AOA 
SS-8090540-SP 
GBR-01310000 

H02 GBR-01310AOO 
SS-8110520-TP 
GBR-01355000-A 
GBR-01309000 

H02 GBR-01309AOO 
HOI GBR-01322000 
HOI GBR-01321000 
HOI GBR-01323000 

. GBR-013380AO 
SS-8090540-SP 
NS-6740510-SP 
GBR-01337000 
GBR-01336000 
RE-0400000-KO 
GBR-01327000 
SS-9080410-SP 
WP-0330500-0E 
GBR-01328000 
GBR-013290AO-A 
GBR-01324000-A 
GBR-013250AO-A 
GBR-013010BO-A 
PT-0402000-CH 
GBR-01351000 
GBR-01352000 
GBR-01357000 
GBR-01333000 
SS-7112420-SP 
GBR-013540AO 
SS-8110520-TP 
GBR-01335000 
GBR-01349000 
GBR-0134700A 
GBR-01348000 
SS-6111210-SP 
SS-9080410-SP 
GBR-01342000 
GBR-01343000 
GBR-01346000 
GBR-013400AO 
GBR-01334000 
SD-0530221-SP 
GBR-01351000 
GBR-01357000 
GBR-013320AO 
SS-6091210-TP 
B3227-771-000 
GBR-01361000 
GBR-013620AO 
NS-6110420-SP 
WP-0501016-SD 
GBR-01362000 
GBR-01363000 
SS-1110840-SP 
SS-7111120-SP 

CIIUTE FOR SPECIAL CARRIER ASM. 
GUIDE PLATE, MEDIAM 
GUIDE PLATE, SMALL 
GUIDE PLATE, SMALL 
GUIDE PLATE. SMALL 
GUIDE PALTE, LARGE 
SCREW 
GUIDE SHAFT 
SPRING IIOOK B 
BLOCK TENSION SPRING 
SNAP R lNG 1. 5 
SPRING IIOOK A 
SIIUTTER GUIDE BLOCK,LEFT 
SHUTTER GUIDE BLOCK, LEFT 
SHUTTER GUIDE BLOCK, RIGHT 
SHUTTER GUIDE BLOCK, RIGHT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
SLIDING WAY, LEFT 
SLIDING WAY, LEFT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
COMPRESSION SPRING 
SLIDING WAY, RIGHT 
SLIDING WAY, RIGHT 
SPACER T=0.5 
SPACER T=1.0 
SPACER T=0.2 
ADJUSTMENT KNOB ASM . 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
NUT 3/8-28 
ADJUSTMENT BOLT 
SCREW SHAFT 
E-RING 
SPECIAL ARM B 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 
WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 
SPECIAL ARM MOUNTING 
ARM B INSTALLATION BASE ASH. 
SPECIAL CARRIER ARM A 
SPECIAL CARRIER ARM MOUNTING ASM. 
CIIUTE ASM. 
TAPERED PIN 
SPRING HOOK 
SHUTTER OPERATING ARM SPRING 
SPRING HOOK 
TENS ION SPR lNG 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 
THRUST COLLAR ASM . 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
GUIDE SHAFT 
SHUTTER BRACKET 
SIIUTTER 
GUIDE PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 
SHUTTER DRIVE SHAFT 
DRIVE PIN 
SHUTTER OPERATING PIN 
BUTTERFLY LINK ASM. 
CONNECTING LINK 2 
HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 
SPRING HOOK 
SPRING HOOK 
DRIVING ARM ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 
WASHER 
GUIDE PLATE 
CHUTE SPRING ASM. 
NUT 11164-40 
WASIIER 5X10.5X1 
CHUTE SPRING 
CHUTE SPRING SET PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 

Note ( i.ilc I #01 ..... Selecting part iiHRllB,\'1, 
~i_i$,\'i,(lj~;f-9 /ffl) #02 ..... Special order part 

· (Small button) 

14 

,-~~f'~ ~~-~,- 'l 
Y~t11'J. f~-
Y~t11~ -;J:l-
Y~t11'J. ~:!·fJ 
7~t111·~ ~3fJ 
Y~t11'J. 9•1 
~~-HJli~· 
:b-1 ~ -~-, 

:no•J~,- ''' B 
1•o•J'J t•)11°1)11•i 

E:b·'J.~Jl'J 1.5 
:U01)~,- 1"J'J A 
~Y,'J.-1'J. :b-1~-,-u,, ~:t·~ 
~Y"J'J.-1t:b·1~·,·o,, tt·~ 
~Y,'J.-1'J. :b'1~-,-u,, l~­

~,,~-1'J.:b'1~·,·o,, l~-

~Jli~· 9/64-40 L=5 
A"'.IJ'J.-1 l:'J..IJ 
A"'.IJ'J.-1 l:'J..IJ 
~Jli~· 11/64-40 L=4.5 
A"'.IJ'J.•1 f~11·-i' 
A"'.1Jt•1 H. 
A"'.1Jt•1 H. 
A"'0 -f T=0.5 
A"' 0 -f T=l.O 
A"'0 -iJ T=0.2 
f3-t,·H ':; 
~Jt1~· 9/64-40 L=5 
o•J:IJ,t•H 3/8-28 
f3-t1;J;.JH 
A'•J~-~·, 
E:b·'J.~;('J 4 
,-~·JY-1.. B 
D':b';J;·~~ 1/8-44 L=4.3 
1:7t•:b•-i' 3.3X6X0.5 
,-~~7-J.. B ~~"Jtt•1 
,-~~7-6 ~~'tt•1 B 'l 
7·~•JY-A A 
,·~~7-J.. ~~"Jtt•1 A 'J:: 
:..~-~;J;~'J.1 'l 
'i-11°1:0 ~ 4X20 
A7o IJ~,- ,, 
~Y"J'J.- 1:~11-i 
A7o1J~,·7•J' 
\:"}11°1)11•-i' 
x~l:7i:..· 11/64-40 L=24 
:JJ7- ':: 
~Jli-;J' 11/64-40 L=4.5 
7~t1-;J., 

~Y"J'J.-1'J.fJt 
'J..1;J;·'J.~ ~"\','J.1'J. 

:JJ-1~-1'}. 

t7i~· 11/64-40 L=12 
O"J:b,;J;'~~ 1/8-44 L=4.3 
~Y"J'J.- ,~---;J-, 
,~·-l:o~ 

~Y"J'J.-1'}. :111"111: 6 ~ 
f3-:IJ''J.IJ~' 'Jl 
l!~t"J•J~' 
'J.'~-i':..· D=5.3 H=2.2 
A7° 1)~,- 7•J'J 
A7o1)~,·7"J'J 

,-~·J n · -7-6 ?l 
1:7i~· 9/64-40 L=12 
1~x~ 'J"J~"\'­
:11·1~·1'J. ' 
:,.:t.,~11-* ?:: 
D1:b,t1~ 11/64-40 
1:7t•:b•i 5X10.5X1 
~:1..,~11-* 
:,.:tf)~11-* ~·J,t'J• 
t7-i'~· 11/64-40 L=8 
x~\:7-i':..· 11/64-40 L=10.5 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(6) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. BUTTON FE EDER COMPONENTS 

3-1 3 

- 15-

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I o 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

------ I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REr.HO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

1 
2 
3 
3-1 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
23-1 
23-2 
23-3 
24 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

»01 GBR-014000AA 
»02 GBR -014000AB 

GBR -01425000 
GBR-01441000 
WP-0430800-Sr 
GBR-01426000 
GBR-01431000 
GBR-01427000 
SM-6030602-SD 
WP-0320500-Sr 
GBR-01402000 
GBR-01432000 
GBR-01428000 

»03 GBR-01423000 
»03 GBR-01422000 
»03 GBR-01424000 

SL-6051012-SD 
GBR-01413000 
RE-0250000-KO 
GBR-01414000 
GBR-01421000 
SM-6050802-SD 
GBR-014300AO 
GBR-01440000 
WS-0441040-KP 
SS-7110350-SP 
GBR-01433000 
GBR-01429000 
GBR-01401000 
WP-0641600-Sr 
SM-6065002-SD 
GBR-01403000 
HM-6080001-SA 

»01 GBR-0140500A 
»02 GBR-0140500B 

HM-6050001-SA 
SM-6082502-SD 
GBR-01406000 
PS-0200101-KH 
GBR-01407000 
WS-0610002-KS 
HM-6060001-SA 
WS-0510002-KS 
SM-6053502-SD 
GBR-014100AO 
WS-0820002-KS 
SM-6083002-SD 
PS-0600121-KH 
GBR-01404000 
SS-5110810-SP 

»03 GBR-01415AAO 
»03 GBR-01415BAO 
»04 GBR-01415CAO 
»04 GBR-01415DAO 
»04 GBR-01415EAO 
»04 GBR-01415rAO 
»04 GBR-01415GAO 
»04 GBR-01415HAO 
»04 GBR-01415JAO 
»04 GBR-01415KAO 
»04 GBR-01415LAO 
»04 GBR-01415MAO 
»04 GBR-01415HAO 
»04 GBR-01415PAO 
»04 GBR-01415RAO 
»04 GBR-01415SAO 

GBR-01359000 

Note ( iU c I #01 ..... For 50 Hz 
#02 ..... For 60Hz 

BUTTON rEEDER ASM. 50 HZ 
BUTTON FEEDER ASM. 60 HZ 
STOPPER 
BUTTON STANDING PREVENT PLATE 
WASHER M4 
GUIDE PLATE 
BOWL FIXING KNOB 
WORK LIMIT PLATE 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 
WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 
rEEDER BOWL 
BOWL FIXING SCREW 
GUIDE PLATE 
SELECTOR PLATE. MEDIUM 
SELECTOR PLATE. SMALL 
SELECTOR PLATE, LARGE 
SCREW M5 
CHUTE CLAMP PIN 
E RING 2.5 MH 
CHUTE MOUNTING PLATE 
COMPRESSION SPRING 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 
CHUTE SUPPORTER ASM. 
BUTTON STOPPER PLATE 
SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 
COVER 
RUBBER VIBRATION INSULATOR 
rEEDER SUPPORTER 
WASHER M6 
SCREW M6 L=50 
BOWL MOUNTING 
HUT M8 
LEAr SPRING 50 HZ 
LEAr SPRING 60 HZ 
HUT M5 
SCREW H8 L=25 
SPACER 
SPRING PIN 2.0Xl0 
SPACER 
SPRING WASHER M6 
HUT H6 
SPRING WASHER M5 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=35 
CORE ASH. 
SPRING WASHER 8.2Xl5.4X2 
SCREW H8 L=30 
SPRING PIN 6X12 
BASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
CHUTE ASH., 2.7X15 
CHUTE ASH .• 3.5X17 
CHUTE ASM., 2.5X13 
CHUTE ASM., 2.3X15 
CHUTE ASH., 4X25 
CHUTE ASM., 3.6X20 
CHUTE ASM., 5X25 
CHUTE ASH., 2.5X17 
CHUTE ASH., 4.5X18 
CHUTE ASM .• 4X17 
CHUTE ASH., 3X23 
CHUTE ASH., 4X15 
CHUTE ASH., 4.5X15 
CHUTE ASH., 3.2X13 
CHUTE ASH .• 5.7X22 
CHUTE ASH., 2X13 
SCREW 

#03 ..... Selecting part 

50HZffl 
60HZffl 
iH:tRftB.l'l. 
~ZIJii:SC$.l'l. #04 ..... Special order part 

16 -

ANT. 

71-,~- 50HZ ?~ 1 
11-1~- 60HZ ?~ 1 
;t.~9~H ~ ·M1 (1) 
;t.~9~9f ;t.~-~19 (1) 
t?ir:b~* J:b~,~.., M4 (4) 
Y~t119 (1) 
;!;~- ... J71)7~ (1) 
?-? t11.~19 (1) 
D1:b?Yt;t.~ ... ~ M3X0.5 L=6 (4) 
l:7,~:b~:it J:b~9~.., M3 (2) 
71-~~:,~-... (1) 
;t.~- ... J71:it~~ (1) 
:b~1~~19 (1) 
t~~~119 f~- (1) 
t~~~11, ~3- (1) 
t~~~11, ,~1 (1) 
D1:b?Yt;t.~ _.,~ tt.:.t M5 (1) 
~~-~ ?7~7°1:0 ~ (1) 
E:b~9~~ry 2.5 (1) 
~~-~ ~~11,.1 (1) 
11~~?~~* (1) 
D1:b?Yt;t.~ ... ~ M5X0.8 L=8 (3) 
~~-~,.1 ?~ (1) 
;t.~,~~~1, (1) 
~·:itt~:b·:it 4.4X7.4X1 (1) 
~It?*~· 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1) 
:b~~- (1) 
;t.·-~~J~t. (4) 
71-9~ ~~-,-1 (4) 
l:7,.:b.:it M6 (4) 
D1:b?Yt;t.~ ... ~ H6 L=50 (4) 
;~;~- ... ~~,11~1 (1) 
D1:b?t1~ M8 1~~ (4) 
1,~~:1 50HZ (4) 
11~·* 60HZ (4) 
D1:b?t1~ M5X0.8 1~~ (12) 
D1:b?Ytt.~..,~ H8 L=25 (4) 
;.{~ 0 -f (8) 
:.t7°Y~?~t0 ~ 2X10 (8) 
;.{~0 -t (8) 
~~:it,~:b~* (4) 
D1:b?t1~ H6 1~~ (4) 
~·:itf~:b~* H5 (8) 
D1:b?Yt;t.·_.,~ M5X0.8 L=35 (4) 
JY n 0) 
~·*t~:b·* 8.2X15.4X2 (4) 
D1:b?Yt;t.~_.,~ H8 L=30 (4) 
:.t7°Y~?·to~ 6X12 (1) 
t-~91~~-;.{ (1) 
~7;.{:1~~ 11/64-40 L=8 (2) 
~~-~ 2.7X15 ?~ (1) 
~~-~ 3.5X17 ?~ (1) 
~~-~ 2.5X13 ?~ (1) 
~~-~ 2.3X15 ?~ (1) 
~~-~ 4X25 ?~ (1) 
~~-~ 3.6X20 ?~ (1) 
~~-~ 5X25 ?~ (1) 
~~-~ 2.5X17 ?~ (1) 
~~-~ 4.5X18 ?~ (1) 
~~-~ 4.0X17 ?~ (1) 
~~-~ 3.0X23 ? ~ (1) 
~~-~ 4.0X15 ?~ (1) 
~~-~ 4.5X15 ?~ (1) 
~~-~ 3.2X13 ? ~ (1) 
~~-~ 5.7X22 ?~ (1) 
~~-~ ?~ (1) 
~~-~~~*~~ 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. LOADER COVER & MAGNET COMPONENTS 

2 

0 . 
I ~ i:::~-- ~--------- !4 I ~ ............... ------9 .... ___ -- -

., -- --

r -·-

23 

22--

L---

- 17-

18 1 

I 

..J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H t ~ ;1. 1 AMT. 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 GBR-019010AO LOADER COVER ASH. 11-~~-:IJJ\ ." - ~~ 1 
2 GBR-01901000 LOADER INSIDE COVER 11-~· t:IJ:IJJ\ ... _ (1) 
3 GBR-01903000 LOADER REAR COVER 11-~"" '>$'11111\"'- (1) 
4 GBR -01910000 RUBBER CUSH IOH 'J"J~3~J ... l. (l) 
5 GBR-019020AO LOADER FROHT COVER ASH. 11-~"'n:IJ" .. _ ~~ (1 ) 
6 GBR-01906000 COVER T 'bl\·- Tl\ ... ~ (1) 
7 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~~*~ .. 9/64-40 L=6 (4) 
8 HS-6090310-SP HUT 9/64-40 111:b~t1~ 9/64-40 ~2) 
9 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~~*~"' 9/64-40 L=6 (9) 

10 GBR-01905000 LOADER INSIDE COVER 11-~"" '>f"JJJ\ ... - (1) 
11 B1103-372-ROO BASE '\""-~ 1 
12 SS-9156830-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=68 11~:1J'l*"~~ 15/64-28 L=68 4 
13 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 t7~":b""* 6.1X18.5X2 5 
14 HS-6150310-SP HUT 15/64-28 11~:1J~t1~ 15/64-28 4 
15 SS-9154540-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 111:b'Jt. ... ,~ 15/64-28 L=45 1 
16 GBR-017110AO STARTING HAGHET ASH. H"- ~~·-*1~ ~~ 1 
17 GBR-01711000 STARTING MAGNET H"'-~7 ... *"1~ (1) 
18 SS-9165530-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L=55 111:1J~t. ... ,~ 1/4-24 L=55 (4) 
19 WP-0651001-SB WASHER t7~ ... :1J ... * ~:IJ ... ~~' M6 (4) 

0 20 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 t7iJ ... :IJ"'* 7.5X19X1.5 (4) 
21 WS-0651510-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5X12.5X1.5 " .. *~ ... :11""* 6.5X12.5X1.5 (4) 
22 HS-6160520-SP HUT 1/4-24 111:b~t1~ 114-24 (4) 
23 MAT-81126TOO 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 7°7~"':}]1\ ... - (1) 
24 MAI-15040000 2-POLE PLUG 2P t111~ 7°7~" (1) 
25 D6043-555-BOO PIH TERMINAL, HALE to~ $1-U' :U (2) 

- 18-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 

4JD 
53 

c·--~47 

~---===--·" ~ "'-; ---__) 48 
9 

51 

17 

r~~\ 
19 18 19 

3 

16 

UA{ 

45 

L-------------------------------------------------------------------~ 

- 19-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
53 

POl GBR-017020AA 
P02 GBR-017020AB 

HC-0001500-00 
\t/S-0310702-KS 
SL-4030681-SF 
GBR-01702000 
GBR-01703000 
D6028-555-BOA 
D6029-555-BOB 
MAI-15041000 
GBR-01715000 
HM-6040000-SB 
WS-0411002-KB 
MAT-01263000 
SM-4920501-SB 
SK-3452500-SC 
MAT-01254000 
MAT-01255000 
SM-9040603-SC 
HM-6040000-SB 

POl GBR-017100AA 
"02 GBR-017100AB 
"01 GBR-0171000A 
"02 GBR-0171000B 

HM-6040002-SC 
WS-0411002-KB 
WP-0430801-SC 
MA0-16007000 
SL-4041281-SF 
WP-0430801-SC 
MA0-16006000 
MAT-01253000 
WS-0310702-KS 
SL-4030881-SF 
MAT-01242000 
SM-5040601-SC 
D611 0-555-BOO 
MAT-80142TOO 
GBR-01709000 
MA0-14506000 
GBR-01705000 
HG-0005200-00 
WP-0330500-MB 
SL-4030881-SF 
GBR-01706000 
GBR-017010AO 
HP-1A43PEC-12 
GBR-01803000 
D6042-555-BOO 
MAT-81131TOO 
HW-5Fl8Sl6-A8 
MAZ-02508000 

CONTROL BOX ASM. A 
CONTROL BOX ASM. B 
CAPACITOR 2200/50 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW M3 L=6 
CONTROL BOX 
CONTROL INDICATING BOARD 
9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 
NYLON RECEPTACLE 6P 
NYLON RECEPTACLE 2P 
6POLE NYLON PLUG 
HUT M4X0.7 
SPRING WASHER 4 
RUBBER BUSHING 
SCREW M2.6X0.45 L=5 
WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 
SUPPORTING STUD 
SET PLATE 
SCREW M4 L=6 
HUT M4X0.7 
POWER TRANSFORMER ASM. A 
POWER TRANSFORMER ASM. B 
POWER TRANSFORMER A 
POWER TRANSFORMER B 
NUT M4 
SPRING WASHER 4 
WASHER M4 
INSULATED WASHER B 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 
WASHER M4 
INSULATED WASHER A 
P.C BOARD CONNECTOR 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW M3 X 8 
CONTROL BOX COVER 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
FUSE 5A 
FUSE HOLDER 
FUSE lA 
SWITCH 
RESISTOR 200 OHM 
DIODE 3BZ61 
WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 
SCREW M3 X 8 
VOLUME KNOB 
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 
PLUG SOCKET 
6POLE NYLON RECEPTACLE 
PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 
9-POLE PLUG COVER 
3-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
CORD HOLDER 

Note ():U~ ) #{J1 ..... For HlO, 115, 200, 240V 100, 115,200, 240V ffl 
=l/t)2 ..... For 100,220,380, 415V 100,220,380,415Vffl 

- 20-

1:; y j. 1 AMT. 

J:J~U-~t.·~~~ ~~ A 1 
J~~D-~t.! ~~~ ~~ B 1 
J~7.:Jf 2200MF 50V 7"':Jt1 (1) 
~-·,·~·· 3.1X5.9X0.7 (2) 
t'\ .. Ji$1"' t!A~ M3 L=6 (2) 
JY~D-~t.·,~~ (1) 
JY~D-~ ~~-~-~ (1) 
9P t1DY7°7~"' ~D (1) 
6P t1DY~i!7°~~~ (1) 
2P ~t7° ~~~ (1) 
6P t1DY7°7~"' (1) 
D~~~t~~ M4X0.7 ~~~ (2) 
~-i,•n·• (2) 
J"'t-7"'~$1~ (4) 
t'\"'1$1.. M2.6X0.45 L= 5 (4) 
~~t~1~· D=4.5 L=25 (4) 
~~ .. Ytfl ~f~~ (2) 
~~-y~j.nt~· (2) 
D~~~t.·~~ M4X0.7 L=6 (2) 
D't~t'~ M4X0.7 1~~ (2) 
f"'y~·y~7Y~ A ~~ (1) 
f"'y~ .. Y~7Y~ B ~~ (1) 
f"'y~·Y~7Y~ A (1) 
f"'yt"'Y~7Y~ B (1) 
D'~~t'~ M4X0.7 2~~ (4) 
~-.,-~-· (4) 
t7f"'n"'1 ~t·~~~ M4 (4) 
t"'1IY ?'~~ B (4) 
t'\"'1~· M4X0.7 L=12 tb~ (4) 
t7f"'~"'1 ~~-~~~ M4 (4) 
t!"''IY ?'~~ A (4) 
~~·y J1~~- (1) 
~"'1f"'t"'1 3.1X5.9X0.7 (2) 
t'\"'J1~· tA~ M3 L=8 (2) 
t."'~~~i~"'- (1) 
~·-(y~"'J1~"' M4X0.7 L=6 (4) 
1::~-~· 5A (1) 
1:;~-~- *~~-- (2) 
1::~-~- lA (1) 
~-(~)f (1) 
71J-~ 200t-A 7"'Y~3~~~tY (1) 
~-1t-~· (3BZ61) (1) 
t7f"'i"'1 Jt·~~~ M3 (2) 
t'\"'J1~.. tb~ M3 L=8 (2) 
t.·~~-L'~~ (1) 
1°~Y~~~·y ~~ (1) 
1'f~~~y~ 3 
6P t1DY ~t7°~~~ 1 
l:;0 y ~-~t~ j.~ 6 
9P 7°7~-t~·- 1 
3$/Y ~~7-~1~J-~· 1M 1.8 
J-~·1:;~~-j. 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. L. SW WIPER COMPONENTS 

1 
r-~ -----1 --
1 r------
1 I 

I 

2------i 

I 

I 

1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

L--- ----.! 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 44 
I 
I 

41----@ 

I 

16___.-i 
I 

I 

I I ~-l ---I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

\ 46 i 

~u~ 
45 

t__J 
49 48 

Jl 50 
11 51 
.__-52 

L---­----

47 

3 

4 

5 

--------
- 21 -

6 

----------

L. SW?.-f "~-fiiH~ 

-----

--, 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

27 I 
I 
I 
I 

:o 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I _____ ...J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

MAZ-025010CO WIPER COMPONENTS UNIT 
MAZ-025010BO L.SW CORD ASH. 
MAT-81131TOO 9-POLE PLUG COVER 
D6029-555-BOO 6-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 
D6043-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, HALE 
HW-5F18S12-48 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
MA0-11512000 VINYL TUBE A 
MAT-80158TOO GROUND WIRE MARK TUBE 
HP-1A32PLC-12 SOLDERLESS TERMINAL 
MA0-11514000 ACTUATOR 
MA0-51503000 MICRO SWITCH 
SM-4031601-SB SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 
SM-4032001-SB SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 
WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 
NM-6030001-SB HUT M3 
MAZ-025010AO WIPER MAGNET ASH. 
NM-6043212-SA NUT M4X0.7 
WS-0411022-SB SPRING WASHER 
MAT-80115TOO WASHER 
HW-5F18S12-28 TWO-CORE CORD 
D2118-555-BOO-A PLUNGER 
D2106-555-BOO SPRING FOR MAGNET 
RE-0901110-KO SNAP RING 9 
MAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER 
SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 
MA0-12502000 ARMSIDE COVER (LEFT) 
MA0-71012000 SWITCH NAME PLATE 
MA0-12504000 L.SW ADJUSTING PLATE 
MA0-12503000 L.SW SYNCHRONIZING PLATE 
WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 
SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
MA0-12518000 SWITCH INSULATING PAPER 
MAZ-02502000 WIPER MAGNET INSTALLING BASE 
SM-4040601-SB SCREW M4 L=6 
WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 
MAZ-02503000 WIPER MAGNET INSTALLING BASE COVER 
SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 
D2107-555-BOO WIPER LINK SHAFT, A 
RE-0250000-KO E RING 2.5 MM 
MAZ-02504000 WIPER LINK 
SD-0550211-SP HINGE SCREW 
NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 
MAZ-02505000 WIPER BASE 
WS-0521010-KP SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.5X1.0 
SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 
MAZ-02506000 WIPER 
MAZ-02507000 WIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING 
SS-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 

- 22-

')-(1\0-"}Jy'f-( J.:'~ 

L-SWJ-~·~~ 
9P 7°7~·1J/\·-
6P JYtY~ $1[} (:tA) 
t 0 Y ~-HJI, :.f;( 
~~7 ... ~-l~J-~· 0.18X19X4 
t•:-JI, fJ.-7 ... A 
1-A~-~ fJ.-7 ... 
Y'H~~~y$1 (~J1,1J ... ~) 
YHl-~ 
~-('JU A-i'f 
t~·J*$1 ... M3X0.5 L=16 
t~·J*~· M3X0.5 L=20 
t'1~·11·* ~t·~~JI, M3 
a~t~t'~ M3X0.5 1$/J. 
'111\o- ~'J ... *'H 'J~ 

n1t~t'~ M4X0.7 2~:1 

Jo"jy~·~- A~'J\o- t• 
~~7 ... ~-i~J-~· 0.18X19X2 
7°7Y~·~­
'}-{/\o~~·*'H }\•* 
E1J·~~)l'J 9 
J-~·tu·)l 

~JI.t7*~· 3/16-28 L=14 
~JI,t7*~· 11/64-40 L=10.5 
')~)l'.J-(~ t~··J 
A1'f :J.-(TI ... Y B 
L-SW f3-t'-i~ 
L-SW 'fy~J.·H~ 
t7t•t•* 4.8X8.4X0.8 
J\•*t•t•* 4.5X8.5X1 
~JI.t7*~· 11/64-40 L=7 
A1'f t•'?I'.J~ 
')-{1\0-~'J ... *'~ ~~,,~ ... -( 
t~·J*$1 ... M4X0.7 L=6 
t7t•1J•* 4.8X8.4X0.8 
~JI.t7*~ ... 15/64-28 L=12 
t7t•1J·* 6.2X13X1 
'}-{l\0-~~·*'~ ~~,,~ ... -{jl\ ... _ 

~JI.t7*~· 11/64-40 L= 3.2 
'11 J\o- 'l'.J'J~· 'J A 
E1J"~~:J.'1 2.5 
')-{l\0- l)'.J~ 

~·y*~· D=5.5 H=2.1 
[}'jJ~t'~ 11/64-40 
'111\0- v~·1 

ll ... *t•t•* 5.2X8.2X1 
t7*$1 ... 3/16-28 L=11.5 
')-{1\0-

'}-{l\0- -(~')'rl\ ... * 
~7A*~ ... 3/32-56 L=2.8 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1. 1) 
(3) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1. 3) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS 

(1) TABLE OF SPRING CHUTES "'*'Y.:J.- ~-!i~ 
Inner dia.of chute Chute Inner dia. of chute Chute 

,:... .:L- ~ ~11 :/ .:~.-~ ,:... .:L- ~ ~11 :/.:~.-~ 

l ') ,c-:=- l ~If(-:=-
= 

2.7 x 15 mm GBR-01415AAO 3 x 23 mm GBA·01415LAO 

3.5 x 17 mm GBR.Q1415BAO 4 x 15 mm GBR-01415MAO 

2.5x13mm GBR-01415CAO 4.5 x 15 mm GBA.Q1415NAO 

2.3 x 15 mm GBR-01415DAO 3.2 x 13 mm GBR-01415PAO 

4 x 25 mm GBR.Q1415EAO 4 x 20 mm GBR-014150AO 

3.6 x 20 mm GBR-01415FAO 5.7 x 22 mm GBR-01415RAO 

5 x 25 mm GBR-01415GAO 2 x 13 mm GBR.Q1415SAO 

2.7 x 17 mm GBR-01415HAO 3.6 x 25 mm GBR-01415UAO 

4.5 x 18 mm GBR.Q1415JAO 1.4 x 13 mm GBR-01415VAO 

4 x 17 mm GBR.Q1415KAO 4.3 x 20 mm GBR-01415YAO 

(2) TABLE OF BUTTON CARRIERS 

Distance between holes Button carrier Set pin Amt. 
Req. 

:f.?;..-1i:~ ·~ 'T :f.?;;..- ;t- 'I' IJ j' -t! ·~ ~ ~ ;;..- ft. 

it t1f ~ ~ ~ ~ 
3.2mm GBR-01152AAO GB R-01155000 2 

3.8mm GBR-01152BAO GBR-01155000 2 

2.0mm GBR-01152EAO GBR-01156000 2 

2.2mm GBR-01152FAO GBR-01156000 2 

2.4mm GBR-01152GAO GBR-01156000 2 

2.6mm GBR.Q1152HAO GBR-01156000 2 

2.8mm GBR-01152JAO GBR-01156000 2 

3.0mm GBA-01152KAO GBR-01156000 2 

2.4mm GBR.Q1152LAO GBR-01155000 2 

2.6mm GBR-01152MAO GBR-01155000 2 

2.8mm GBR.Q1152NAO GBR-01155000 2 

3.0mm GBR.Q 1152PAO GBR-01155000 2 

2.6x 2.6mm GBR.Q1152CA0 GBR-01156000 4 

3.1 x 3.1 mm GBR-01152DAO GBR-01156000 4 

2.0 x 2.0 mm GBR.Q11520AO GBR-01156000 4 

2.2 x 2.2 mm GBR-01152RAO GBR-01156000 4 

2.4 x 2.4 mm GBA.Q1152SAO GBR-01156000 4 

2.4 x 2.4mm GBR-01152TAO GBR-01155000 4 

2.6 x 2.6 mm GBA.Q1152UAO GBR.Q115500Q 4 

2.8 x 2.8 mm GBR-01152VAO GBR-01155000 4 

3.0 x 3.0 mm GBA-01152WAO GBR.Q1155000 4 

4.0x 4.0 mm GBR.Q1152XAO GBR-01155000 4 

3.2 x 3.2 mm GBR-01152YAO GBR.Q1155GOO 4 

-23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 
&'b~ n llo. &'b~ ~ No. &'bii N No. dlaii ¥{ No. 

BT-0300250-AO 4 40 GBR-01125000 10 g G8R-012560AO 8 35 G8R-01401000 16 27 
BT-Ot140330-ZO 4 43 GBR-01126000- A 10 7 GBR-012560AO 8 43 G8R-01402000 16 11 
81103-372-ROO 18 11 G8R-011270AO 10 4 G8R-01257000 8 11 · G8R-01403000 16 30 
81116-804-000 6 11 G8R-01128000- A 10 2 G8R-01258000 8 9 G8R-01404000 16 47 
82540-372-000 2 38 GBR-01129000 6 47 G8R-012590AO 8 31 G8R-0140500A 16 32 
82541-372-000 2 39 GBR-011300AO 6 44 G8R-012590AO 8 41 G8R-01405008 16 33 
82542-372-RAO 2 1 G8R-011330AO-A 6 53 G8R-012590AO 12 9 G8R-01406000 16 36 
82542-372-ROO 2 20 G8R-011350AO 6 43 G8R-01260000 8 47 G8R-01407000 16 38 
82544-372-000 2 40 G8R-01137000 6 68 G8R-012610AO 8 45 G8R-014100AO 16 43 
82545-372-000 2 41 G8R-011380AO 6 35 G8R-013010AO 14 1 G8R-01413000 16 18 
82546-372-000 2 2 G8R-011390AO 6 32 G8R-01301080-A 14 33 G8R-01414000 16 20 
82547-372-000 2 18 G8R-01140000 6 31 G8R-01302000 8 21 G8R-01415AAO 16 49 
82548-372-RAO 2 13 G8R-01141000 (j 30 G8R-01303000 8 25 G8R-014158AO 16 50 
82549-372-ROO 2 3 G8R-01143AOO 6 50-1 G8R-01304000 8 17 G8R-01415CAO 16 51 
82552-372-ROO 2 34 G8R-01143000 6 50 G8R-01306000 8 6 G8R-014150AO 16 52 
82553-372-000 2 35 G8R-011440AO 6 14 G8R-01307000 8 5 GBR-01415EAO 16 53 
82555-372-RAA 2 21-1 GBR-01146000 6 5 G8R-01308000 8 22 G8R-01415FAO 16 54 
82555-372-RAO 2 21 G8R-011470AO 6 17 G8R-01309AOO 14 17-1 G8R-01415GAO 16 55 
82555-372-ROA 2 22-1 G8R-011480AO 6 51 G8R-01309000 14 17 G8R-01415HAO 16 56 
82556-372-ROA 2 23-1 G8R-01149AOO 6 49-1 G8R-01310AOO 14 13-1 G8R-01415JAO 16 57 
82556-372-ROO 2 23 G8R-01149000 6 49 G8R-01310000 14 13 G8R-01415KAO 16 58 
82557-280-008 6 20 G8R-011500AO-A 6 58 G8R-01311AOA 14 11-1 G8R-01415l..AO 16 59 
82557-372- RAA 2 26-1 G8R-01152AAO 6 59 G8R-01311000 14 11 G8R-01415MAO 16 60 
82557-372-RAO 2 26 G8R-011528AO 6 60 G8R-01312AOO 14 10-1 G8R-01415NAO 16 61 
82557-372-RAO 2 27 G8R-01152CAO 6 61 G8R-013120AO 14 10 G8R-01415PAO 16 62 
82557-372-ROA 2 27-1 G8R-0 11520AO 6 62 G8R-01313000 14 9 G8R-01415RAO 16 63 
82558-372-ROO 2 28 G8R-01158000 6 27 G8R-01314000 14 7 G8R-01415SAO 16 64 
82559-372-000 2 25 G8R-01159000 6 26 G8R-01315000 14 8 G8R-01421000 16 21 
82559-372-000 2 30 G8R-01160000 6 25 G8R-01316000 14 6 G8R-01422000 16 15 
82560-372-000 2 31 G8R-01161000 6 24 G8R-01318008 14 3-1 G8R-01423000 16 14 
82561-372-000 2 33 G8R-01162000 6 57 G8R-0131800C 14 3-2 G8R-01424000 16 16 
83125-012-000 2 42 G8R-01164000 6 34 G8R-01318000 14 3 G8R-01425000 16 3 
83227-771-000 14 61 G8R-01169000 6 21 G8R-01319000 14 2 G8R-01426000 16 6 
84416-373-000 2 43 G8R-01170000 6 2 G8R-01320000 14 4 G8R-01427000 16 8 
84420-373-000 2 46 G8R-01170000 10 34 G8R-01321000 14 19 G8R-01428000 16 13 
87129-372-000 12 55 G8R-01171000 6 8 G8R-01322000 14 18 G8R-01429000 16 26 

G8R-01171000 8 15 G8R-01323000 14 20 G8R-014300AO 16 23 
CQ-3030000-00 6 33 G8R-01172000 6 39 G8R-01324000-A 14 31 G8R-01431000 16 7 
CQ-3030000-00 8 30 G8R-01173000 6 1 G8R-013250AO-A 14 32 G8R-01432000 16 12 
CS-12010\A-SH 10 38 G8R-01173000 8 14 G8R-01327000 14 27 G8R-01433000 16 24 

GBR-01173000 10 35 G8R-01328000 14 29 G8R-01440000 16 23-1 
02106-555-800 22 22 G8R-01175000 6 3 G8R-013290AO-A 14 30 GBR-01441000 16 3-1 
02107-555-800 22 42 G8R-01175000 8 16 G8R-013320AO 14 59 GBR-01501080 12 37 
02118-555-800-A 22 21 G8R-01176000 6 55 G8R-01333000 14 41 G8R-01501000 12 43 
02120-555-COO 4 44 G8R-01177000-A 6 12 G8R-01334000 14 55 G8R-01502000 12 44 
06028-555-BOA 20 8 G8R-01178000 8 12 G8R-01335000 14 45 G8R-01503000 12 40 
06028-555-808 4 46 G8R-01182000-A 8 13 G8R-01336000 14 25 G8R-0150400A 12 48 
0602\l-555-808 20 9 G8R-01183000 4 25 G8R-01337000 14 24 G8R-01504008 12 49 
06029-555-800 22 4 GBR-01184000 6 38 G8R-013380AO 14 21 G8R-01505000 12 38 
06042-555-800 20 49 GBR-01184000 10 8 G8R-013400AO 14 54 G8R-01506000 12 42 
06043-555-800 4 47 G8R-012020AO 10 40 G8R-01342000 14 51 G8R-015100AO 12 1 
06043-555-800 18 25 G8R-01205000 10 37 G8R-01343000 14 52 G8R-01510080 12 18 
06043-555-800 22 5 G8R-01206000 10 32 G8R-01346000 14 53 G8R-0151l000 12 13 
06110-555-800 20 37 G8R-01207000 10 49 G8R-0134700A 14 47 G8R-01512000 12 12 
09317-762-TOO 2 44 G8R-01210000 10 45 G8R-01348000 14 48 G8R-01513000 12 26 

G8R-01211000 10 44 G8R-01349000 14 46 G8R-01514000 12 28 
G8R-01101000 6 64 G8R-01220080 4 10 G8R-01350000 8 2 G8R-01515000 12 32 
G8R-011020AO 6 23 G8R-01221000 4 27 G8R-01351000 14 37 G8R-01516000 12 30 
G8R -011 030AO 4 1 G8R-01222000 4 3 G8R-01351000 14 57 GBR-015180AO 12 31 
G8R-011040AO 8 28 G8R-012230AO-A 4 2 G8R-01352000 8 38 G8R-015200AO 12 7 
G8R-01105000 8 39 G8R-01225000-A 4 20 G8R-01352000 14 38 G8R-01522000 12 15 
G8R-01106000-A 10 1 G8R-01227000 4 18 G8R-01353000 8 7 G8R-015230AO 12 2 
G8R-01107000 10 18 G8R-01229000-A 4 22 G8R-013540AO 8 33 G8R-015240AO 12 4 
G8R-011080AO 10 21 G8R-01231000-A 4 5-1 G8R-013540AO 14 43 G8R-01525000 12 23 
GBR-01109000 10 20 G8R-01233000 4 45 G8R-01355000-A 14 16 G8R-015260AO 12 24 
G8R-01110000 10 19 G8R-01234000 4 35 G8R-01357000 6 37 GBR-015280AO 12 21 
G8R-011110AO 10 23 G8R-01235000 4 38 G8R-01357000 10 43 G8R-015290AO 12 19 
G8R-011120AO 10 25 G8R-01236000 4 41 G8R-01357000 14 40 G8R-01531000 12 17 
GBR-01114000 10 27 G8R-01237000 4 42 G8R-01357000 14 58 G8R-01532000 12 14 
G8R-01115000 10 28 G8R-01238000 4 13 G8R-01359000 14 5 G8R-01533000 12 16 
G8R-011160AO 10 30 G8R-01240000-A 4 33 G8R-01359000 16 65 G8R-01534000 12 36 
GBR-011170AO 10 15 G8R-01241000 4 51 G8R-01361000 14 62 G8R-01535000 12 27 
G8R -011180AO 10 13 G8R-01242000 4 52 G8R-013620AO 14 63 G8R-01536000 12 34 
GBR-01119000-A 6 42 G8R-01251000 10 47 G8R-01362000 14 66 G8R-01537000 12 35 
GRR-01120000 10 12 G8R-01252000 8 49 G8R-01363000 14 67 G8R-01538000 12 33 
G8R-01121000 10 6 G8R-01253000 8 48 G8R-014000AA 16 1 G8R-01601000-A 2 12 
GRR-01124000 10 11 GBR-01255000 8 40 G8R-014000A8 16 2 G8R-Ol602000 2 36 

- 24-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 
~11f Ji{ llo. ~~ J( llo. ~=it J( No. ~- J( No. 

GBR-01604000 -H 2 6- 1 HH-6030001-SB 22 15 SH-6053502-SD 16 42 SS-9091010-SP 2 37 
GBR-01605000-A 2 10- 1 HH-6040000-SB 20 12 SM-6061502-SD 6 67 SS-9091010-SP 4 31 
GBR-01606000 2 7 HH-6040000-SB 20 20 SM-6062002-SP 8 27 SS-9091010-SP 8 50 
GBR -0 11>07000 2 8 HH-6040001-SC (l 6 SM-6065002-SD 16 29 SS-9091010-SP 12 11 
GBR-017010AO 20 46 NM-6040001-SC 10 33 SH-6082502-SD 16 35 SS-9120910-TP 6 15 
GBR-017020AA 20 1 NH-6040002-SC 20 25 SM-6083002-SD 16 45 SS-9121340-CP 2 14 
GBR-017020AB 20 2 HH-6043212-SA 22 17 SH-9040603-SC 20 19 SS-9151630-CP 6 29 
GBR-01702000 20 6 HH-6050001-SA 16 34 SS-1110840-SP 14 68 SS-9151740-CP 12 6 
GBR-01703000 20 7 HM-6060001-SA 16 40 SS-2090510-SP 6 63 SS-9151740-CP 12 46 
GBR-01705000 20 41 HM-6060002-SD 6 4 SS-2090530-SP 10 17 SS-9152130-CP 4 21 
GBR-01706000 20 45 HM-6080001-SA 16 31 SS-3090610-SP 18 7 SS-9152130-CP 6 28 
GBR-01709000 20 39 HS-6080210-SP 6 45 SS-3090610-SP 18 9 SS-9152130-CP 6 36 
GBR-017100AA 20 21 HS-6090310-SP 2 11 SS-5060310-SP 22 52 SS-9152130-CP 6 65 
GBR-017100AB 20 22 HS-6090310-SP 6 19 SS-5110810-SP 16 48 SS-9154540-SP 18 15 
GBR-0171000A 20 23 HS-6090310-SP 8 20 SS-6081810-SP 6 46 SS-9156830-SP 18 12 
GBR-01710008 20 24 HS-6090310-SP II 37 SS-6090810-SP 4 4 SS-9165530-SP 18 18 
G8R-017110AO 18 16 HS-6090310-SP 10 26 SS-6091210-TP 14 60 SS-9282543-CP 12 39 
GBR-01711000 18 17 HS-6090310-SP 10 42 SS-6111210-SP 10 29 SS-9660720-SP 4 7 
GBR-01715000 20 11 HS-6090310-SP 18 8 SS-6111210-SP 14 49 SS-9660720-SP 6 54 
GBR-01803000 20 48 HS-6110310-SP 6 40 SS-6121010-SP 4 17 
GBR-019010AO 18 1 tlS-6110310-SP 8 3 SS-6121010-SP 4 30 \IP-0320500-SF 16 10 
G8R-01901000 18 2 NS-6110310-SP 10 10 SS-6121220-TP 22 49 1/P-0330500-MB 4 14 
GBR-019020AO 18 5 HS-6110310-SP 22 46 SS-6122030-SP 4 19 \IP-0330500-MB 4 36-1 
G8R-01903000 18 3 HS-6110420-SP 14 64 SS-7090520-TP 2 24 \IP-0330500-H8 20 43 
GBR-01905000 18 10 NS-6120310-SP 2 9-1 SS-7090520-TP 2 29 \IP-0330500-0E 14 28-1 
GBR-01906000 18 6 HS-6120310-SP 4 16 SS-7091480-SP 2 5 WP-0330501-S8 22 14 
GBR-01910000 18 4 HS-6120310-SP 8 18 SS-7110340-SP 22 41 WP-0430800-SF 16 5 

HS-6150310-SP 10 41 SS-7110350-SP 16 23-3 . IIP-0430801-SC 20 27 
HC-0001500-00 20 3 HS-6150310-SP 18 14 SS-7110740-TP 22 33 \IP-0430801-SC 20 30 
HG-0005200-00 20 42 HS-6160520-SP 18 22 SS-7111120-SP 14 69 1/P-0450000-SD 6 9 
HP-1A32PLC-12 22 9 HS-6740510-SP 14 23 SS-7111120-SP 22 26 WP-0450500-SA 4 32 
HP-1A43PEC-12 20 47 SS-7112420-SP 6 41 \IP-0480856-SP 22 31 
HW-51"18S 12-28 22 20 PS-0200101-KII 16 37 SS-7112420-SP 8 1 WP-0480856-SP 22 37 
H\I-51"18S12-48 22 6 PS-0400141-KH 4 23 SS-7112420-SP 14 42 1/P-0501016-SC 4 48 
HW-51"18S16-A8 20 51 PS-0400151-KH 6 48 SS-7121410-SP 22 25 WP-0501016-SD 2 16 

PS-0600121-KH 16 46 SS-7150940-SP 2 19 liP-0501016-SD 14 65 
HAI-150'10000 18 24 PT-0402000-CH 4 9 SS-7151210-SP 22 38 \IP-0612056-SD 2 45 
MAI-15041000 20 10 PT-0402000-CH 6 66 SS-8090540-SP 14 12 \IP-0612056-SD 18 13 
MA0-11512000 22 7 PT-0402000-CH 14 34 SS-8090540-SP 14 22 WP-0612066-SP 6 10 
MA0-11514000 22 10 SS-8110520-TP 8 10 WP-0621016-SD 12 47 
MA0-11602NOO 4 34 RC-2500001-KP 10 3 SS-8110520-TP 8 32 IIP-0621016-SD 22 39 
MA0-12502000 22 27 RE-0150000-KO 14 8-1 SS-8110520-TP 8 34 \IP-0641600-SF 16 28 
MA0-12503000 22 30 RE-0250000-KO 16 19 SS-8110520-TP 8 36 \IP-0651001-S8 18 19 
MA0-12504000 22 29 RE-0250000-KO 22 43 SS-8110520-TP 8 42 liP-0751576-SD 18 20 
MA0-12518000 22 34 RE-0400000-KO 14 26 SS-8110520-TP 8 44 \IS-0310702-KS 4 36 
MA0-14506000 20 40 RE-0800000-KO 12 45 SS-8110520-TP 8 46 WS-0310702-KS 20 4 
MA0-16006000 20 31 RE-0901110-KO 22 23 SS-8110520-TP 10 5 \IS-0310702-KS 20 33 
MA0-16007000 20 28 R0-6465701-00 6 13 SS-8110520-TP 12 8 IIS-0410002-KH 4 28 
MA0-51503000 22 11 SS-8110520-TP 12 10 WS-0410002-KH 4 50 
MA0-71012000 22 28 SD-0450211-SP 4 24 SS-8110520-TP 12 41 WS-0410002-KR 6 7 
MAT-01242000 20 35 SD-0500251-SP 10 48 SS-8110520-TP 14 14 WS-0410002-KR 6 16 
MAT-01253000 20 32 SD-0500301-SP 2 4 SS-8110520-TP 14 44 WS-0410002-KR 8 19 
MAT-01254000 20 17 SD-0530221-SP 14 56 SS-8150510-TP 2 15 \IS-0410002-KR 10 36 
MAT-01255000 20 18 SD-0550211-SP 22 45 SS-8620610-SP 6 52 WS-0411002-KB 20 13 
MAT-01263000 20 14 SD-0550301-SP 2 17 SS-8660512-TP 4 11 1/S-0411002-KB 20 26 
MAT-80115TOO 22 19 SD-0600321-SP 8 23 SS-8660512-TP 4 12 1/S-0411 022-S8 22 18 
ltAT-80142TOO 20 38 SD-0600402-TP 8 24 SS-8660512-TP 6 18 WS-0441040-KP 16 23-2 
MAT-80158TOO 22 8 SD-0640391-TP 2 32 SS-8660512-TP 10 14 \IS-0451040-KP 22 32 
MAT-81126TOO 18 23 SD-0790602-SP 10 11-1 SS-8660512-TP 10 16 WS-0510002-KS 16 41 
MAT-81131TOO 20 50 SK-3452500-SC 20 16 SS-8660512-TP 10 22 1/S-0521010-KP 22 48 
MAT-81131TOO ~2 3 SL-4030681-SP 20 5 SS-8660512-TP 10 24 WS-0610002-KH 4 6 
MAZ-025010AO 22 16 SL-4030881-SF 20 34 SS-8660512-TP 10 31 1/S-0610002-KS 16 39 
MAZ-02501080 22 2 SL-4030881-SF 20 44 SS-8660512-TP 10 39 \IS-0651510-KP 18 21 
MAZ-025010CO 22 1 SL-4041281-SF 20 29 SS-8660512-TP 12 3 WS-0820002-KS 16 44 
MAZ-02502000 22 35 SL-6051012-SD 16 17 SS-8660512-TP 12 5 
MAZ-02503000 22 40 SM-4031001 -SC 4 37-2 SS-8660512-TP 12 20 
MAZ-02504000 22 44 SH-4031601-SB 22 12 SS-8660512-TP 12 22 
MAZ-02505000 22 47 SM-4031801-SB 4 37-1 SS-8660512-TP 12 25 
MAZ-02506000 22 50 SM-4032001-S8 22 13 SS-8660512-TP 12 29 
MAZ-02507000 22 51 SM-4040601-SB 4 15 SS-8660810-TP 6 22 
MAZ-02508000 4 49 SM-4040601-SB 4 29 SS-8661030-SP 12 50 
MAZ-02508000 20 53 SM-4040601 -SB 22 36 SS-9080410-SP 6 56 
MAZ-02508000 22 24 SM-4920501-SB 20 15 SS-9080410-SP 8 4 
MTJ-VMOOOOOA 12 53 SM-5040601-SC 20 36 SS-9080410-SP 8 8 
MTJ-VMOOOOOA 12 54 SM-6030602-SD 16 9 SS-9080410-SP 8 26 
MTJ-VM002400 12 52 SM-6050802-SD 16 22 SS-9080410-SP 14 28 
MTJ-VM002500 12 51 SM-6051802-SD 4 8 SS-9080410-SP 14 50 

- 25-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



a.IUKI 
..JUKI CORPORATION 
HEAD OFFICE 
2-1, 8-CHOME, KOKURYO-CHO. 
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN 

BUSINESS OFFICE 
23-3, KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME, 
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN 

CABLE: JUKI 'TOKYO 
TELEX: J22967, 232-2301 
PHONE: 03(205)1188, 1189, 1190 

JUKI fli.\:8tt 
'f182 ~~ilfJllfflffi~fiiiiJB-2-1 
TEL. 03-480-1111 (it~) 
IrRI\! ail ll& ~ffil 
TEL. 03-480-1113($'-1t'Jv-1/) 

1990. 8 Printed in Japan From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




